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Dear Collectors

Welcome to a new edition of the Stamp Bulletin. ’'m pleased to
introduce the stamp issues and collectables that will be released
over coming weeks, including Stamp Collecting Month and an issue
commemorating a globally significant event.

Early in July, we issue three stamps
featuring freshwater crayfish, one
of which is the world’s largest.
Although opportunistic omnivores,
these crustaceans are principally
vegetarian and they spend the
night foraging on the floors of dams,
rivers or streams for water weeds
and decaying roots or leaves.

Also in July, we celebrate the

Michael Zsolt anniversary | allude to above.
Manager, Philatelic On 21 July 1969 (AEST), American
Australia Post astronauts Neil Armstrong and Buzz

Aldrin became the first humans

to walk on the Moon'’s surface,
arguably the 20th century’s most
significant event. While this was

an American endeavour, Australia
played a role in communicating
pictures and footage between the
Moon and Earth, so that the historic
event could be seen as it happened.

Sustainability is a crucial concept
these days, and Stamp Collecting
Month invites us into a wonderful
sustainable garden. Designed to

All applications for the minimise environmental impact,
reproduction of Australian encourage biodiversity and promote
stamps should be made in sustainable living, the garden, with
THHG) 2 its many interdependent layers, is
Manager presented through an illustration
Philatelic by Andrew Hopgood.

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

australiapostcollectables.com.au

| especially like the pond, which
provides bathing and drinking
water for wildlife such as birds and
frogs, and in doing so supports the
natural control of garden pests.

Bush Citrus, to be released in
August, is a flora-related stamp
issue. The stamps present three of
Australia’s native edible flora species
from the citrus family (Rutaceae),
including two from the genus Citrus.
With high-profile chefs increasingly
using bush foods in their dishes,
restaurant diners are experiencing
some new and unigue flavours.

The final stamp issue we present

in this edition focuses on two
19th-century voyages to Christmas
Island. Both Captain John Fiot

Lee Pearse Maclear and Captain
Pelham Aldrich visited the island

in 1887 and made valuable
discoveries. The now-extinct species
Christmas Island Rat was named
Rattus macleari after Maclear.
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Technical details

Issue date 2 July 2019
FDI 31 July 2019
withdrawal

Denomination 3 x $1
Stamp Roger
illustration Swainston

Typography and Simone

product design Sakinofsky,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Printing

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell

Printing Offset lithography
process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Freshwater
postmark Qld 4870

Australia is home to the
world’s smallest and largest
freshwater crayfish. Many
Australian native species
are threatened and fishing is
illegal without a permit.

AUSTRALIA .

Asmcops_/'; gouldi

Australian rivers, creeks and
wetlands host at least 143
diverse species of freshwater
crayfish. The world’s largest
crayfish, the Giant Freshwater
Lobster (Astacopsis gould) is
an endangered species found
only in northern Tasmania
below 400 metres. This imposing
crayfish varies in colour from
brown to blue green, can live
up to 60 years and weighs up
to six kilograms. The colourful
Lamington Spiny Crayfish
(Euastacus sulcatus) is typically
bright blue with white highlights
and red connective tissue.

.
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Classified as vulnerable, the
species is found in streams

in the highland rainforests

of south-east Queensland

and north-east New South
Wales and individuals weigh
around 500 grams. Growing

to around 1.5 kilograms, the
Smooth Marron (Cherax cainii) is
endemic to rivers and dams of
south-west Western Australia.
The Smooth Marron is usually
black to brown in colour with a
rare, naturally occurring bright
cobalt blue variation commonly
farmed for aquarium display.

®" Freshwater

CRAYFISH_

2028002
First day cover (gummed)

$3.30
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Freshwater
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2028126
Stamp pack

$3.45

2028300
Medallion cover

$24.95

2028220
Maxicards (3)

$5.25



Norfolk Island

NORFOLK ISLAND Phillip Island

Technical details

Issue date 9 July 2019
FDI 7 August 2019
withdrawal

Denomination 1x$1,1x $2

Stamp and Stacey Zass,
minisheet pagel2 design
design

Stamp lan Rolfe
photography

Printer RA Printing
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell

Printing Offset lithography
process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Norfolk Island
postmark NSW 2899

Photography used in the
stamp designs capture the
characteristic red subsoil
exposed by erosion.

Norfolk Island incorporates

the main island and two small
uninhabited islands: Nepean
Island and Phillip Island, which
was named in 1788 for Arthur
Phillip, the first Governor of New
South Wales. Phillip Island lies
six kilometres south of Norfolk
Island, is volcanic in origin and
has an area of 190 hectares.

From the 1790s, introduced
animals caused significant
erosion to the fragile

PHILLIP ISLAND &

First Day of Isste 9 JULY 2019
NORFOLK ISLAND NSW 2899

2029142
Minisheet

$3

vegetation and soil structure

of Phillip Island. Rabbits were
successfully eradicated in 1988
and the island is now free of

feral animals. Regeneration

programs are now rehabilitating
and protecting Phillip Island,

which is an important breeding

site for seabirds and home to
rare flora and fauna, including
endemic plants, two reptile
species and the Phillip Island
centipede.

2029013

2029002
First day cover
(gummed)

$3.30

First day cover
(minisheet)

$3.30
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6991401
Eureka Stockade PNC

6993226
Harry Butler Pioneer Aviator PPE
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Fifty years ago, at 12.56pm
on 21 July 1969 (AEST),

an estimated 600 million
people worldwide watched
American astronaut Neil
Armstrong become the
first person in history to
step onto the surface of
the Moon. As he alighted
from lunar module Eagle,
Armstrong uttered the
now immortal words,
“That’s one small step for
(@) man; one giant leap

for mankind”. Armstrong
was accompanied in the
Eagle by pilot Edwin “Buzz”
Aldrin, who joined him on
the Moon'’s surface some

36 minutes on the lunar
surface the lunar module
docked with the orbiting
command module and
Armstrong and Aldrin
returned to Columbia.
Australia played a crucial
role in telecasting the
historic event to television
sets all over the world.
The actual moments of
Armstrong stepping onto
the lunar surface were
carried via the Honeysuckle

Creek tracking station (ACT).

After the first nine minutes
the Parkes radio telescope
(NSW) transmitted the

rest of the broadcast. The

Technical details

Issue date 16 July 2019
FDI 14 August 2019
withdrawal

Denomination

4x$1

Stamp and Gary Domoney,
product design VISUA
Printer (s/a) EGO
(Multi-Color Corp.
Vic -s/aroll)
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(Securpost MC90,
Raf Unik - s/a roll)
Printing Offset lithography

process (s/a)

(Flexographic - roll)

Stamp size

26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size

135mm x 80mm

. > : ) Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
20 minutes later, while NASA tracking stations — P
. . . u
Michael Collins piloted the' Ctlt Cgrnqrvon (WA) and e i) @ ST i
command module Columbia  Tidbinbilla (ACT) also -
. . L National Parkes
in lunar orbit. After 21 hours supported the mission. TesiTE NSW 2870
Apollo 11 \ Australia
issi One giant le fi
Ry o e

2030500
Special stamp pack. Includes 24 stamps
and details of the Lunar Mission Flight Path

$27
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2030126
Stamp pack

$8.45

2

2030013
First day cover
= 2030002 2030003 (minisheet)
2030209 - First day cover First day cover $4.30
Roll of 100 (s/a) (gummed) (s/a) also available :
$100 $4.30 $4.30

2030250
Booklets
10 x $1 (s/a)

$10 each

2030220
Maxicards (4)

$7

2030252 2030254 2030256
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2030401
PNC The Perth Mint

$19.95

0201/2019

2030301
Medallion cover

$24.95

2030402
PNC Royal
Australian Mint

$24.95

2030400
Booklet collection

$un

0001/1963

2030302
Medallion cover
(The Moon)

$24.95

11
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2031142
Minisheet

$6

Sustainable gardens are
constructed and cared

for in ways that minimise
environmental impacts,
encourage biodiversity and
promote sustainable living.

There are some key
elements that help to
make a garden sustainable
and which also benefit

the environment more
broadly. These elements are
showcased in the design of
the “In the Garden” stamp
issue and include selecting
plants that provide food
and shelter for wildlife

and that attract helpful
animals; caring for the soil
and not disturbing it too
much; managing waste by
composting and recycling;
fostering seasonal eating
through the establishment
of an edible garden; and
being water-wise. The
activities highlighted in

the stamps also reflect
these ideas: building and

tending to a veggie garden,
nest box, worm farm and
rainwater garden.

The many layers of the
garden are evident in the
minisheet and sheetlet
scene. There are native
trees, shrubs, grasses and
groundcover plants that
don’t require a lot of water
and attract pest-eating
creatures such as birds,
frogs and lizards. Many of
these native plants attract
vital pollinating birds and
insects, which are also the
subject of a stamp in this
issue. Groundcovers help
to keep weeds down too.
There’s a pond that provides
bathing and drinking water
for wildlife and a hen house
with fresh eggs ready for
collection. The garden is
fertilised with “worm juice”
from the worm farm and
irrigated with water from
the rainwater tank.

13

Technical details

Issue date 1 August 2019
FDI 30 August 2019
withdrawal

Denomination 3 x $1, 1 x $1 (dd),

1x$2(dd)

Stamp and Andrew Hopgood
product

illustration

Stamp Jo Muré,

typography and Australia Post
product design Design Studio

Printer EGO

Tullis Russell
(Securpost MC90)

Paper (s/a)

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm (c)

50mm x 30mm (dd)
170mm x 210mm

13.86 x 14.6 (c)
14.4 x 14 (dd)

Minisheet size

Perforations

Sheet Module of 50 (c)
layout Module of 25 (dd)
no design
National Watergardens
postmark Vic 3038

Hey Kids, visit our
Stamp Collecting
Month website at
auspost.com.au/SCM
and explore the fun
world of sustainable
gardening!
(Just between us,
your parents and

teachers will really
love it, too!)

=T

The large minisheet

(170mm x 210mm) presents
the complete garden beyond
the individual stamp designs.

The minisheet is trimmed for
the minisheet First Day Cover.



http://auspost.com.au/SCM
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000171500

2031301 2031302
Medallion cover Triple medallion cover
$24.95 $34.95

¥
Phice 2031126

Stamp pack
y $12.45

2031220
Maxicards (5)

$9.75
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2031184
Prestige booklet
$20.95

2031013
First day cover (minisheet)
$6.30
2031002
First day cover (gummed)
$6.30

10831 st b s

2031250 2031252
Booklet of 10 x $1 (s/a) Booklet of 20 x $1 (s/a)

$10 $20
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Technical details

Issue date 13 August 2019
FDI 11 September 2019
withdrawal

Denomination 3 x$1

Stamp and Anita Xhafer
minisheet

illustration

Product design  Jo Muré,

Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer (s/a) EGO
(Multi-Color Corp.
Vic - s/a roll)

Tullis Russell
(Raf Unik - s/a roll)

Paper (s/a)

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Orange
postmark NSW 2800

2037142
Minisheet

$3

Australia’s native edible flora

is an important component of
“bush food” Species of edible
flora are gaining greater

public awareness, thanks

to Indigenous bush cooking
initiatives, commercial bush food
enterprises and the increasing
use of bush food ingredients by
high-profile chefs.

This stamp issue presents
three native Australian fruit
varieties from the citrus family
(Rutaceae), including two from
the genus Citrus and one from
the genus Acronychia. There is
an outback species: Desert Lime
(Citrus glauca), which produces
a very small fruit that can be
used like a regular lemon or
lime - a key difference being
its thinner peel. There are also
two rainforest species: Lemon
Aspen (Acronychia acidula),

which has a very small fruit with
a tart flavour, much like that

of a grapefruit, and the aptly
named Australian Finger Lime
(Citrus australasica). The Finger
Lime’s fruit contains caviar-
shaped, citrus-flavoured pearls.
The minisheet incorporates the
Australian Round Lime (Citrus
australis), also known as Dooja.

‘,-o.u.’;:l
Bapath

2037209
Roll of 100 (s/a)

$100
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2037126
Stamp pack

$6.45

Bush Citrus
2037013
2037003 glsr;cl :I%ue f)over
2937002 (':7;;( day cover
First day cover (gummed)
$3.30 each

2037220 .
Maxicards (3) o aul .-.
$5.25

17



MAPPING the
AUSTRALIAN ANTARCTIC TERRITORY

TS - A

Australian AntarcticTerritory S1 8 Australian Antarctic Territory  $1 9 Australian Antarctic Territory  S2 3 Australian Antareti Territory | $2

2035142
Minisheet

$6

Technical details

Issue date 20 August 2019
FDI 18 September 2019
withdrawal

Denomination 2x$1,2x$2

Stamp and Lisa Christensen

product design Three Branches
Design

Printer EGO

Paper Tullis Russell

Printing Offset lithography

process

Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm

Perforations 14.286 x 14.286

Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Kingston
postmark Tas 7050

Douglas Mawson’s Australasian
Antarctic Expedition (1911-14)
resulted in a cartographic survey
of over 6,437 kilometres of what
would become the Australian
Antarctic Territory (AAT).
Mawson later led the British
Australian and New Zealand
Antarctic Research Expedition
(1929-31) which traced the
coastline of east Antarctica.
Australian cartographers used
this information to produce

the influential 1939 1:10 million
Antarctic map. From the 1950s

to 1970s, the Australian Antarctic
Division oversaw the surveying of
remote regions of the AAT. Maps
were manually composed from
ground-level calculations in the
field and aerial photography.

In the 1970s, satellite imagery
allowed for more detailed maps
and in the 1990s, Geographical
Information Systems used
computer technology to produce
more accurate maps.

2035013
First day cover
(minisheet)

$6.30 each

2035002

First day cover (gummed)

MAPPING the 3

AUSTRALIAN ANTARCTIC TERRITORY
T
-?I’

2035126
Stamp pack

$3.30 each




Anchorage

discovered "
4" CAPTAIN JOHN

FLP MACLEAR, 1887

CHRISTMAS ISLAND $1

In January 1887, British Captain
John Fiot Lee Pearse Maclear
(1838-1907), later an admiral,

3

=
" Phosphate 5
discovered =@
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"AIN v
ALDRICH, 1887

CHRISTMAS ISLA

Their party spent 10 days on the
island, managing to penetrate

Technical details

further into the thick jungle and Issue date 27 August 2019
discovered an anchorage in a successfully scale the island’s FDI 25 September 2019
bay at Christmas Island that he  tallest peak, later known as withdrawal

named "Flying Fish Cove", after
his ship. His party landed on
the island, making a small
collection of flora and fauna,
though it was water-damaged
on the voyage home.

Murray Hill, after oceanographer
John Murray (1841-1914).
Aldrich also named Egeria

Point after his ship. The party
made valuable collections. Rock
specimens sent to Murray were

Denomination 1x$1,1x$2

Stamp and Simone

product design Sakinofsky,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Printing
At th d of Septemb found to contain almost pure Paper o ——
88 ecen to' eplhem er ich phosphate of lime. At Murray’s = :
1887, Captain :De Ictrt‘n Aldric! urging, the British annexed the g:gn;r;gs Offset lithography
(1844-1930) (also, later an uninhabited island in 1888.
admiral) visited Christmas Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Island, accompanied by
naturalist Joseph Jackson

The now-extinct Christmas Island
Rat (Rattus macleari) was named

Minisheet size  160mm x 80mm

X Perforations 13.86 x 14.60
Lister (1857-1927). after John Maclear.
Sheet Modules of 50
layout no design
National Christmas Island
postmark WA 6798
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BTH-CENTIRY BXPCRARS

2034013
2034002 HIS:I g?;g""er 2034142
First day cover (gummed) Minisheet
$3.30 each $3
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Collector coins
from Downies

17540035 17540036

QEII Gillick QEIl Machin

Portrait Portrait
7-coin set

6-coin set

17540038
QEIl Rank-Broadley

Portrait 6-coin set
$29.95

17540037
QEIl Maklouf
Portrait 8-coin set

$69.95

17540034
Australian Decimal
Typeset Uncirculated
8-coin set

$29.95
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THE PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

17121107 17121108

2019 200th Birthday of Queen Victoria 10z 2019 200th Birthday of Queen Victoria 1/40z
Silver Proof coin Gold Proof coin

$99 $799

'\\\‘ . ‘p’
' "--af“:f_f/-coequb”‘?
17121110 17121111 )
2019 Queen Victoria 20z 2019 Australian Kangaroo 1/40z
Silver Antique Cameo coin Gold Proof coin
$218 $799

17121112 17121113
2019 Australian Kookaburra 1oz 2019 Australian Kookaburra 50z
Silver Proof HR coin Silver Proof HR coin

$109 $499
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1711706
Mutiny and Rebellion - The Bounty
2019 $1 AIBr uncirculated coin

$15
-mmﬁ.“m
5 . f <
e
1711703

Effigies Collection
2019 6-coin uncirculated set

$35

1711712
50th Anniversary of the Moon Landing
2019 $1 Silver Domed Nickel plated
coloured coin

$150

23

Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

1711710
Mutiny and Rebellion - The Rum Rebellion
2019 $1 AIBr uncirculated coin

$15

1711708
50th Anniversary of the Australian 50c coin
2019 50c CuNi 5-coin uncirculated set with
gold plated coin

$65

1711713
50th Anniversary of the Lunar Landing
Product Partnership 2019 2-coin set

$195
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Stamp shows and events

21 July - Sherwood Afternoon Stamp Soc. (Qld)
An annual open day will be held at the Sherwood State School,
464 Oxley Road, Sherwood, from 9am to 4pm. Entry is free and
dealers will attend. Enquiries can be made on 0412 353 188.

17 August - Shoalhaven Philatelic Soc. Inc. (NSW)
An annual stamp and coin day will be held at the Wesley
Centre, 29 Berry Street, Nowra, from 9.30am to 3pm.

Entry is free. Enquiries can be made on 02 4421 4624,

31 August — Richmond Stamp Club (NSW)

The club will hold a stamp, coin and collectables fair at the
East Kurrajong School of Arts Hall, 1090 East Kurrajong Road,
East Kurrajong, from 9am to 2pm. Enquiries on 02 4576 5031.

Seven Seas

Freshwater Crayfish Mapping the AAT
Supplement: design set Supplement: design set
(gummed) Optional: nil (gummed), minisheet

Moon Landing: 50 Years Christmas Island

Supplement: design set 19th-Century Explorers
(gummed & s/a), minisheet Supplement: design set
Optional: s/a booklet (&), (gummed), minisheet

s/a strip of 4 -
Norfolk Island: Phillip

SCM: In the Garden Island Landscapes
Supplement: design set Supplement: design set
(gummed & s/a), minisheet (gummed), minisheet

Optional: s/a booklet (2)

Bush Citrus
Supplement: design set
(Qummed & s/a), minisheet
Optional: s/a strip of 3

Mail order codes

2034235 Australian Supplement $66.00
2034236 Australian Optional $77.00
2034335 Norfolk Island Supplement $6.00
2034238 Christmas Island Supplement $6.00
2034239 AAT Supplement $12.00
6994235  Singpex Show Set $20.00

Stamp Bulletin

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Freshwater Crayfish
2 July 2019
Freshwater Qld 4870

Norfolk Island

Phillip Island Landscapes
9 July 2019

Norfolk Island NSW 2899

Moon Landing: 50 Years
16 July 2019
Parkes NSW 2870

SCM: In the Garden
1 August 2019
Watergardens Vic 3038

Bush Citrus
13 August 2019
Orange NSW 2800

Mapping the AAT
20 August 2019
Kingston Tas 7050

Christmas Island
19th-Century Explorers
27 August 2019
Christmas Island WA 6798

In Retrospect

Permanent pictorial

Early mail delivery truck
lIfracombe Qld 4727
1 June 2019

Tennant Creek (type only)
Tennant Creek NT 0860
10 June 2019

Historic church buildings
Port Arthur Tas 7182
20 June 2019

First day of issue

Historic church buildings
Port Arthur Tas 7182
20 June 2019
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Postmarks

Permanent Pictorial

Team rowing on a river
Franklin Tas 7113
1 July 2019

Line drawing of a plane
100th Anniversary

CPT Harry Butler
Minlaton SA 5575

1 July 2019

Temporary Pictorial

70 Years of Ukrainian
Settlement
Woodville SA 5011

24 August 2019

P‘\)STRAUA 50//

0’\‘8\ . >

) T
& z
=] Q
5 s
o) 4
: 5
z. I\.\o

% S

7) Q
Uy e

Reprints

Reprints produced 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Finches

S/A strip of 4 designs 6933191  $4
Australian Wildflowers

Waratah 6929067  $10
International Wildlife

Short-beaked Echidna 6914067  25cC

Water Plants

Lotus Lily 6939067  $3

Farming

Sunflowers 6928067  $3

Apples 6940067  $5

Apples 6984067  $5
Pineapples 6904067  20c 2
Pineapples 6958067  20c o
Wildflowers

S/A roll of 100 6947192 $100

S/A strip of 4 6947191  $u

Golden Rainbow 6952067  $2

Special Occasions

Cake 6948067  $1
Champagne glasses 6949067  $1

Balloons 6950067  $1

Heart 6951067  $1

Beautiful Cities

Melbourne 6964067  $3

Water Plants

Entire Marshwort 6965122  $10.50

S/A (5 x $2.10)

Giant Waterlily 6978191  $11.50

S/A (5 x $2.30)

International Panoramas

Walker Flat 6979067  50c ./ﬁ“
International

12 Apostles, Vic 6982067 $5 2 %
Devils Marbles, NT 6983067  $10 o
Island Jewels

Rottnest Is, WA 6981067  30c

25



New
ISSUes

July—August 2019

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in
this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post
will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to
information, which may occur after printing. The availability of products
advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability

of stock or as otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on
the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced
to provide fair opportunity across the collecting community. For
availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps.
Where non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised,
Australia Post does not represent any association with the business
advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses.

There is no available Change of Mind refund or exchange on Australian
banknotes ordered by mail order or online.

Stamp Bulletin

How to buy

e

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

Please note reply paid only
applies to orders placed
within Australia

[

auspost.com.au/stamps

\

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 3 9887 0033

=N

+61 3 9887 0236

Also from participating
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Treshwater 4

2028126
Stamp pack

2029013
First day cover (minisheet)

2030013
First day cover (minisheet)

2030401
PNC (PM)

Mail
order

2028067
2028005
2028002
2028126
2028220
2028300
2028241
2028242
2028243

Mail
order

2029067
2029142
2029005
2029002
2029013
2029241

2029242

Mail
order

2030067
2030142
2030005
2030002
2030013
2030003
2030126
2030220
2030401
2030402
2030301
2030302
2030500
2030250

2030251

41634
L1644
41645
41646
41647
42257
41637
41640

41643

41660

41658
41670
41672
41674
41663

41669

41768
41764
41782
41783
41785
41786
41787
41788
41795
41796
41797
42519
42520
41721

Product
description

Stamps (3 x $1)

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
Stamp pack

Maxicards (3)

Medallion cover

Gutter 10 x $1 - Cherax (n.d.)

Gutter 10 x $1 - Astacopsis (n.d.)

Gutter 10 x $1 - Euastacus (n.d.)

Product
description

Stamps (1 x $1, 1 x $2)
Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Gutter 10 x $1 - (no design)

Gutter 10 x $2 - (no design)

Product
description

Stamps (4 x $1)

Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
First day cover (s/a)
Stamp pack

Maxicards (4)

PNC PM

PNC RAM

Medallion cover

Medallion cover (The Moon)

Special stamp pack

S/A booklet of 10 x $1 - Lunar Module

Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1

e 2

$3.00
$0.30
$3.30
$3.45
$5.25
$24.95
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$3.00

$3.00
$0.30
$3.30
$3.30
$10.00

$20.00

e

$4.00
$4.00
$0.30
$4.30
$4.30
$4.30
$8.45
$7.00
$19.95
$24.95
$24.95
$24.95
$27.00
$10.00

$200.00

W/drawal
ate

31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jul 19
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20

W/drawal
date

31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
7 Aug 19
7 Aug 19
31 Jan 20

31 Jan 20

W/drawal
ate

31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
14 Aug 19
14 Aug 19
14 Aug 19
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20
31 Jan 20

31 Jan 20



Stamp Bulletin

Mail Product W/drawal
order description date

2030252 41722  S/Abooklet of 10 x $1 - Parkes Telescope  $10.00 31 Jan 20

28

2030253 Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 31 Jan 20
2030254 41723  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 - Astronaut $10.00 31 Jan 20
2030255 Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 31 Jan 20

2030256 41735  S/Abooklet of 10 x $1 - Honeysuckle Ck  $10.00 31 Jan 20

2030257 Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 31 Jan 20
2030400 41789  Booklet collection $44.00 31 Jan 20
2030209 41700 Roll of 100 $100.00 31 Jan 20
2030400 .
Booklet collection 2030200 41767  Strip of 4 (s/a) $4.00 31 Jan 20

2030241 41771  Gutter 10 x $1 - Lunar Module (n.d.)  $10.00 31Jan 20
2030242 41775 Gutter 10 x $1 - Parkes Telescope (n.d.) $10.00 31 Jan 20
2030243 41778  Gutter 10 x $1 - Astronaut (n.d.) $10.00 31 Jan 20

2030244 41781  Gutter 10 x $1 - Honeysuckle Ck (n.d.)  $10.00 31 Jan 20

Mail Product W/drawal
order description date

2031067 41828  Stamps (3x$1,1x$1dd, 1x $2 dd) $6.00 29 Feb 20
2031142 41826  Minisheet $6.00 29 Feb 20
2031005 41844  Blank cover $0.30 29 Feb 20
2031002 41845  First day cover (gummed) $6.30 30 Aug 19
2031013 41846  First day cover (minisheet) $6.30 30 Aug 19
2031126 41847  Stamp pack $12.45 29 Feb 20
2031220 41848  Maxicards (5) $9.75 29 Feb 20
2031301 41850  Medallion cover $24.95 29 Feb 20
2031126
Stamp pack 2031302 41851  Triple medallion cover $34.95 29 Feb 20
2031184 41849  Prestige booklet $20.95 29 Feb 20
2031250 41822  S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00 29 Feb 20
2031251 Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 29 Feb 20
t i 2031252 41823  S/A booklet of 20 x $1 $20.00 29 Feb 20
2031302 2031253 Chequebook 20 x 20 x $1 $400.00 29 Feb 20

Triple medallion cover

2031241 41831  Gutter 10 x $1 - Rainwater gdn (n.d.)  $10.00 29 Feb 20
2031242 41834  Gutter 10 x $1 - Worm farm (n.d.) $10.00 29 Feb 20
2031243 41837  Gutter 10 x $1 - Nest box (n.d.) $10.00 29 Feb 20
2031244 41840  Gutter 10 x $1 - Pollinators (n.d.) $10.00 29 Feb 20

2031445 41843  Gutter 10 x $2 - Veggie garden (n.d) $20.00 29 Feb 20
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2037067 43768  Stamps (3 x $1) $3.00 29 Feb 20

2037142 43765  Minisheet $3.00 29 Feb 20

2037005 43778 Blank cover $0.30 29 Feb 20

o : 2037002 43779  First day cover (gummed) $3.30 11 Sep 19
20712 T 2037013 43780  First day cover (minisheet) $3.30 11 Sep 19
Stamp pack 2037003 43781  First day cover (s/a) $3.30 11 Sep 19
's'/‘/: — 2037126 43782  Stamp pack $6.45 29 Feb 20

E‘il\:h , 2037220 43783 Maxicards (3) $5.25 29 Feb 20
%‘* e 2037209 43761  Roll of 100 $100.00 29 Feb 20
2037200 43767 Strip of 3 (s/a) $3.00 29 Feb 20

2037209 2037241 43771  Gutter 10 x $1 - Desert Lime (n.d.)  $10.00 29 Feb 20

Roll of 100
2037242 43774  Gutter 10 x $1 - Finger Lime (n.d.)  $10.00 29 Feb 20

2037243 43777  Gutter 10 x $1 - Lemon Aspen (n.d.)  $10.00 29 Feb 20

2035067 43852  Stamps (2 x $1, 2 x $2) $6.00 29 Feb 20
2035142 43850  Minisheet $6.00 29 Feb 20
2035005 43865 Blank cover $0.30 18 Sep 19
2035002 43866  First day cover (gummed) $6.30 29 Feb 20
2035126 - B 2035013 43867  First day cover (minisheet) $6.30 29 Feb 20
Stamp pack 2035126 43868  Stamp pack $1245 29 Feb 20
2035220 43869  Moaxicards $9.00 29 Feb 20
2035241 43855  Gutter 10 x $1 - 1914 (n.d.) $10.00 29 Feb 20
2035242 43858  Gutter 10 x $1 - 1939 (n.d.) $10.00 29 Feb 20
2035243 43861  Gutter 10 x$2 - 1971 (n.d)) $20.00 29 Feb 20
2035244 43864  Gutter 10 x $2 - 1993 (n.d.) $20.00 29 Feb 20

2034067 42148  Stamps (1 x $1,1x $2) $3.00 29 Feb 20
2034142 42146 Minisheet $3.00 29 Feb 20
2034005 42157  Blank cover $0.30 29 Feb 20
2034002 42158  First day cover (gummed) $3.30 25 Sep 19
2034142
Minisheet 2034013 42159  First day cover (minisheet) $3.30 29 Feb 20
2034241 42153 Gutter 10 x $1 - Maclear (n.d.) $10.00 29 Feb 20

2034242 42156  Gutter 10 x $2 - Aldrich (n.d.) $20.00 29 Feb 20
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6991401
15141129
15141352
6992401
6993226

6994229

40118
40155
41352
41627
43965

44128

Eureka Stockade PNC $17.95
Snoopy Space stamp pack $23.00
Gardening Australia stamp pack $23.00
Diwali PNC $19.95
Harry Butler Pioneer Aviator PPE $1.25

Singpex Show Set $20.00

13 Aug 19
16 Jul 19
16 Jul 19
23 Jul 19
6 Aug 19

5 Aug 19

The Perth Mint 17121107 42233  200th Birthday of Queen Victoria 1oz Sil Pr coin = $99.00
17121108 42234  200th Birthday of Queen Victoria 1/40z Gold Pr coin  $799.00
17121110 42236  Queen Victoria 20z Silver Antique Cameo coin $218.00
17121111 42238  Australian Kangaroo 1/40z Gold Proof coin $799.00
17121112 42516  Australian Kookaburra 1oz Silver Proof HR coin ~ $109.00
17121113 42517  Australian Kookaburra 50z Silver Proof HR coin ~ $499.00
Royal Australian Mint 1711706 42032 Mutiny and Rebellion — The Bounty coin $15.00
1711710 42033 Mutiny and Rebellion — The Rum Rebellion coin  $15.00
1711703 42027 Effigies Collection - uncirc. 6-coin set $35.00
1711708 42036 50th Ann. of the 50c coin uncirc. 5-coin set $65.00
1711712 42019 50th Ann. Moon Landing $1 silver domed coin  $150.00
1711713 42037 50th Ann. Lunar Landing P.P. 2-coin set $195.00
Also available 1711705 42029  Echoes of Aust. Fauna - Lesser Bilby coin $140.00
Also available 1711699 42022 Centenary of the Treaty of Versailles coin $15.00
Downies 17540034 44172  Aust. Decimal Typeset Uncirc. 8-coin set $29.95
17540035 44176  QEIl Gillick Portrait 6-coin set $79.95
17540036 44175  QEIl Machin Portrait 7-coin set $59.95
17540037 44174  QEIl Maklouf Portrait 8-coin set $69.95
17540038 44173  QEIl Rank-Broadley Portrait 6-coin set $29.95

Mapping the AAT maxicards

2035220

$9




Singpex 2019
International Stamp Exhibition
31 July—4 August 2019

A commemorative set of five show minisheets is being released.
One imperforate minisheet presents all stamp designs in a block of four.

Set of five

520

Released
5 August
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Get the latest news about
this year’s Stamp Collecting
Month celebrations!

@ Read articles about our
Stamp Collecting Month
theme

4 Learn how to build your
own sustainable garden

auspostcollectables.com.au


http://auspostcollectables.com.au

Stamp
Bulletin

Issue No. 360 / July—August 2019

Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature
on Delivery* is required
(domestic orders $2.95).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Postage and handling

» A postage and handling
charge of $5 applies on all
ad-hoc orders within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is $3.
The P&H charge is waived
for bi-monthly dispatch of
standing orders.

« Allow an estimated 28 business
days for delivery. The delivery
timeframe will be determined by
the last release date of those
items included in your order.

Coins are available for sale
to Australian residents only.

Signature on Delivery,
additional charges apply.
Signature on Delivery captures
a signature of the recipient once
the item has been delivered.

Extra Cover, additional
charges apply.

Extra Cover provides you with
cover for the specified value
of your item (international up
to $100) if your item is lost or
damaged while being carried
by Australia Post.

Full terms and conditions for
these services can be located
by visiting auspost.com.au/
terms-conditions

Return/exchange

If you have changed your mind
about the item supplied, return

it within 60 business days of the
invoice date to arrange a change
of mind refund or an exchange.
Change of mind refunds are not
given for partial returns of items
with a single code, or for Australian
banknotes. When seeking a refund,
please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item and
brief details regarding the reason
for the return. This is subject to
and in addition to any rights you
have under the Competition and
Consumer Act 2010.

()

AUSTRALIA

Contact
N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau

Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

Please note reply paid
only applies to orders
placed within Australia

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au

(Not available for order
placement or credit card
detail updates.)

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEDT)

Abbreviations

M mint
PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au

rOST
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New issues

Mail o ] M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM
code

2 July 2019 Freshwater Crayfish

2028067 | Stamps (3 x $1) $3.00
2028005 | Blank cover $0.30
2028002 | First day cover (Qummed) $3.30
2028126 | Stamp pack $3.45
2028220 | Maxicards (3) $5.25
2028300 | Medallion cover $24.95
2028241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Cherax (no design) $10.00
2028242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Astacopsis (no design) $10.00
2028243 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Euastacus (no design) $10.00
9 July 2019 Norfolk Island: Phillip Island Landscapes

2029067 | Stamps (1 x $1, 1 x $2) $3.00
2029142 | Minisheet $3.00
2029005 | Blank cover $0.30
2029002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.30
2029013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.30
2029241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - (no design) $10.00
2029242 | Gutter 10 x $2 - (no design) $20.00
16 July 2019 Moon Landing: 50 Years

2030067 | Stamps (4 x $1) $4.00
2030142 | Minisheet $4.00
2030005 | Blank cover $0.30
2030002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.30
2030013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.30
2030003 | First day cover (s/a) $4.30
2030126 | Stamp pack $8.45
2030220 | Maxicards (4) $7.00
2030401 |PNC PM $19.95
2030402 | PNC RAM $24.95
2030301 | Medallion cover $24.95
2030302 | Medallion cover (The Moon) $24.95
2030500 | Special stamp pack $27.00
2030250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 - Lunar Module $10.00
2030251 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
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New issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

16 July 2019 Moon Landing: 50 Years cont.

2030252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 - Parkes Telescope $10.00
2030253 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2030254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 - Astronaut $10.00
2030255 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2030256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 — Honeysuckle Creek $10.00
2030257 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2030400 | Booklet collection $44.00
2030209 | Roll of 100 $100.00
2030200 | Strip of 4 (s/a) $4.00
2030241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Lunar Module (no design) $10.00
2030242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Parkes Telescope (no design) | $10.00
2030243 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Astronaut (no design) $10.00
2030244 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Honeysuckle Ck (no design) $10.00
1 August 2019 SCM: In the Garden

2031067 | Stamps 3 x $1, 1 x $1 dd, 1 x $2 dd) $6.00
2031142 | Minisheet $6.00
2031005 | Blank cover $0.30
2031002 | First day cover (Qummed) $6.30
2031013 | First day cover (minisheet) $6.30
2031126 | Stamp pack $12.45
2031220 | Maxicards (5) $9.75
2031301 | Medallion cover $24.95
2031302 | Triple medallion cover $34.95
2031184 | Prestige booklet $20.95
2031250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
2031251 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2031252 | S/A booklet of 20 x $1 $20.00
2031253 | Chequebook 20 x 20 x $1 $400.00
2031241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Rainwater gdn (no design) $10.00
2031242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Worm farm (no design) $10.00
2031243 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Nest box (no design) $10.00
2031244 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Pollinators (no design) $10.00
2031445 | Gutter 10 x $2 - Veggie garden (no design) $20.00




New issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

Mail o ] M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM
code

13 August 2019 Bush Citrus

2037067 | Stamps (3 x $1) $3.00
2037142 | Minisheet $3.00
2037005 | Blank cover $0.30
2037002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.30
2037013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.30
2037003 | First day cover (s/a) $3.30
2037126 | Stamp pack $6.45
2037220 | Maxicards (3) $5.25
2037209 | Roll of 100 $100.00
2037200 | Strip of 3 (s/a) $3.00
2037241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Desert Lime (no design) $10.00
2037242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Finger Lime (no design) $10.00
2037243 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Lemon Aspen (no design) $10.00
20 August 2019 Mapping the AAT

2035067 | Stamps (2 x $1, 2 x $2) $6.00
2035142 | Minisheet $6.00
2035005 | Blank cover $0.30
2035002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.30
2035013 | First day cover (minisheet) $6.30
2035126 | Stamp pack $12.45
2035220 | Maxicards $9.00
2035241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - 1914 (no design) $10.00
2035242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - 1939 (no design) $10.00
2035243 | Gutter 10 x $2 - 1971 (no design) $20.00
2035244 | Gutter 10 x $2 - 1993 (no design) $20.00
27 August 2019 Christmas Island: 19th-Century Explorers

2034067 | Stamps (1 x $1, 1 x $2) $3.00
2034142 | Minisheet $3.00
2034005 | Blank cover $0.30




July-August 2019

New issues cont.
Mail o ) M
ggoézr Product description Price Qty |Value PM
27 August 2019 Christmas Island: 19th-Century Explorers cont.
2034002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.30
2034013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.30
2034241 | Gutter 10 x $1 — Maclear (no design) $10.00
2034242 | Gutter 10 x $2 - Aldrich (no design) $20.00
New issues total
Recent issues
Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code
7 May 2019 Flightless Birds
2019067 | Stamps (2 x $1, 1 x $2.30) $4.30
2019005 | Blank cover $0.30
2019126 | Stamp pack $4.75
2019220 | Maxicards (3) $6.55
2019250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.30 $11.50
2019251 | Chequebook 20 x 5 x $2.30 $230.00
2019506 | Postcard Emu $2.20
2019507 | Postcard Cassowary $2.20
2019508 | Postcard Penguin $2.20
2019241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Emu (no design) $10.00
2019242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Cassowary (no design) $10.00
2019243 | Gutter 10 x $2.30 - Penguin (no design) $23.00
14 May 2019 Native Bees
2013067 | Stamps (4 x $1) $4.00
2013005 | Blank cover $0.30
2013126 | Stamp pack $4.45
2013220 | Maxicards (4) $7.00
2013301 | Medallion cover $24.95
2013302 | Medallion cover (mixed) $34.95
2013401 | PNC $17.95
2013250 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1 - Resin $10.00
2013251 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00




Recent issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

Mail o ] M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM
code

14 May 2019 Native Bees cont.

2013252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 — Wasp mimic $10.00
2013253 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2013254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 - Nomia $10.00
2013255 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2013256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 - Cuckoo $10.00
2013257 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2013420 | Booklet collection $44.00
2013241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Resin (no design) $10.00
2013242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Wasp mimic (no design) $10.00
2013243 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Nomia (no design) $10.00
2013244 | Gutter 10 x $1 — Cuckoo (no design) $10.00
28 May 2019 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Water Sports

2020067 | Stamps 2 x $1, 2 x $2) $6.00
2020142 | Minisheet $6.00
2020005 | Blank cover $0.30
2020241 | Gutter 10 x $1 — Windsurfing (no design) $10.00
2020242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - Surfing (no design) $10.00
2020243 | Gutter 10 x $2 - Snorkelling (no design) $20.00
2020244 | Gutter 10 x $2 - Kitesurfing (no design) $20.00
4 June 2019 Sports Stadiums

2014067 | Stamps (4 x $1) $4.00
2014005 | Blank cover $0.30
2014126 | Stamp pack $4.45
2014220 | Maxicards (4) $7.00
2014250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 AAMI $10.00
2014251 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2014252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 OPTUS $10.00
2014253 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2014254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 SCG $10.00
2014255 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2014256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 MCG $10.00
2014257 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
2014420 | Booklet collection $44.00
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Recent issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code
4 June 2019 Sports Stadiums cont.
2014300 | Medallion cover $24.95
2014241 | Gutter 10 x $1 - AAMI (no design) $10.00
2014242 | Gutter 10 x $1 - OPTUS (no design) $10.00
2014243 | Gutter 10 x $1 - SCG (no design) $10.00
2014244 | Gutter 10 x $1 — MCG (no design) $10.00
18 June 2019 Principle of Equal Pay: 50 Years
2021067 | Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00
2021201 | Sheetlet of 10 $10.00
2021005 | Blank cover $0.30
2021130 | Sheetlet pack $10.45
2021220 |Maxicard $2.20

Recent issues total
Coins
Mail
order Product description Price Qty
code
The Perth Mint
17121107 | 200th Birthday of Queen Victoria 10z Silver Proof coin $99.00
17121108 | 200th Birthday of Queen Victoria 1/40z Gold Proof coin $799.00
17121110 | Queen Victoria 20z Silver Antique Cameo coin $218.00
17121111 | Australian Kangaroo 1/40z Gold Proof coin $799.00
17121112 | Australian Kookaburra 1oz Silver Proof HR coin $109.00
17121113 | Australian Kookaburra 50z Silver Proof HR coin $499.00
Royal Australian Mint
1711705 |Echoes of Aust. Fauna - Lesser Bilby Silver Proof coin $140.00
1711706 | Mutiny and Rebellion — The Bounty uncirculated coin $15.00
1711710 | Mutiny and Rebellion — The Rum Rebellion uncirculated coin $15.00
1711699 | Centenary of the Treaty of Versailles uncirculated coin $15.00
1711703 | Effigies Collection - uncirculated 6-coin set $35.00
1711708 | 50th Ann. of the 50c coin uncirculated 5-coin set $65.00
1711712 | 50th Ann. Moon Landing $1 silver domed coin $150.00
1711713 | 50th Ann. Lunar Landing Product Partnership 2-coin set $195.00
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Coins cont.
Mail
order Product description Price Qty
code
Downies
17540034 | Aust. Decimal Typeset uncirculated 8-coin set $29.95
17540035 | QEIl Gillick Portrait 6-coin set $79.95
17540036 | QEIl Machin Portrait 7-coin set $59.95
17540037 | QEIl Maklouf Portrait 8-coin set $69.95
17540038 | QEIl Rank-Broadley Portrait 6-coin set $29.95
Coins total
Miscellaneous
Mail
order Product description Price Qty
code
6991401 | Eureka Stockade PNC $17.95
15141129 | Snoopy Space stamp pack $23.00
15141352 | Gardening Australia stamp pack $23.00
6992401 | Diwali PNC $19.95
6993226 | Harry Butler Pioneer Aviator PPE $1.25
6994229 | Singpex Show Set $20.00
6987401 | Queen Victoria 200th Birth Anniversary PNC $19.95
6988401 | Cricket World Cup PNC $24.95
15141126 | AFLW Grand Final SSS $15.95
15141116 | Felix 100th Anniversary stamp pack $23.00
15141117 | Avengers Endgame stamp pack $23.00
15141118 | Toy Story stamp pack $23.00
15141119 | Secret Life of Pets Il stamp pack $23.00
1514114 | Dr Seuss 115th Birthday stamp pack $23.00
6973401 | The Rum Rebellion PNC $17.95
6974401 | D-Day 75th Anniversary PNC $17.95
6975226 | Centenary of the Treaty of Versailles PPE $1.25
6975401 | Centenary of the Treaty of Versailles PNC $17.95
15141104 | Sydney Stamp and Coin Expo cover $0.30
6976229 | Sydney Stamp and Coin Expo minisheet $4.00
15141124 | NSW Colony: Convict Past specimen & OS pack $20.00
6986229 | China 2019 World Stamp Exhibition minisheet collection $20.00

Miscellaneous total
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2019 Footy packs

gnr(éltlar Product description Price |Qty :\)Ar%I(Ier Product description Price |Qty
code code
2023301 | AFL 2019 Adelaide $23.00 2024401 | NRL 2019 Broncos $23.00
2023302 | AFL 2019 Brisbane $23.00 2024402 | NRL 2019 Bulldogs $23.00
2023303 | AFL 2019 Carlton $23.00 2024403 | NRL 2019 Cowboys $23.00
2023304 | AFL 2019 Collingwood $23.00 2024404 | NRL 2019 Dragons $23.00
2023305 | AFL 2019 Essendon $23.00 2024405 | NRL 2019 Eels $23.00
2023306 | AFL 2019 Fremantle $23.00 2024406 | NRL 2019 Knights $23.00
2023307 | AFL 2019 Geelong $23.00 2024407 | NRL 2019 Melb. Storm $23.00
2023308 | AFL 2019 Hawthorn $23.00 2024408 | NRL 2019 Panthers $23.00
2023309 | AFL 2019 Kangaroos $23.00 2024409 | NRL 2019 Rabbitohs $23.00
2023310 | AFL 2019 Melbourne $23.00 2024410 | NRL 2019 Raiders $23.00
2023311 | AFL 2019 Port Adelaide | $23.00 2024411 | NRL 2019 Roosters $23.00
2023312 | AFL 2019 Richmond $23.00 2024412 | NRL 2019 Sea Eagles $23.00
2023313 | AFL 2019 St Kilda $23.00 2024413 | NRL 2019 Sharks $23.00
2023314 | AFL 2019 Sydney $23.00 2024414 | NRL 2019 Tigers $23.00
2023315 | AFL 2019 WC Eagles $23.00 2024415 | NRL 2019 Titans $23.00
2023316 | AFL 2019 Bulldogs $23.00 2024416 | NRL 2019 Warriors $23.00
2023317 | AFL 2019 Gold Coast $23.00
2023318 | AFL 2019 GWS $23.00 FOOty packs total
Seven Seas
Mail
order Product description Price Qty Value
code
2034235 | Australian Supplement $66.00
2034236 | Australian Optional $77.00
2034335 | Norfolk Island Supplement $6.00
2034238 | Christmas Island Supplement $6.00
2034239 | AAT Supplement $12.00
6994235 | Singpex Show Set $20.00

Seven Seas total
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Order total

New issues total

Recent issues total

Miscellaneous total

Footy stamp packs total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Signature on Delivery
(Domestic only) $2.95

Extra Cover
International (up to $100) A$5

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5
International A$9

Order total

Stamp Bulletin

I \ithin Australia

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

N
Overseas

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
GPO Box 9911

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
AUSTRALIA

Important notice

On occasion currency has been sent
to the Australian Philatelic Bureau
in the mail to cover the cost of an
order. Whilst this practice is rare,
we would like to remind all our
customers that this method of
payment cannot be accepted.

Australia Post also wishes to advise
that, in keeping with guidelines for
mail processing as set by the
Australian Postal Corporation Act
1989, we are unable to return any
currency by mail.

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit
auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDT.
The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject
to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your
participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.

Standing Orders save you time.
! Download a Standing Order form at
auspostcollectables.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspostcollectables.com.au

July-August 2019

Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your

order for philatelic or numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide

these services. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these
services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial institutions who process your payments. We may also use

your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we think may be of interest to you.

Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance with

Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related
complaint. You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries.
For more information please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please

call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

[ ves, I want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of pclyment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)

coranumeer | | [ [ LD LD

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on the card)

Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Over the phone, free call 1800 331 794 « Do not send cash in the mail
or +613 9887 0033 from overseas this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

« All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees


http://auspost.com.au/privacy
http://auspost.com.au/privacy
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